AN ORDINANCE REPEALING CERTAIN SECTIONS OF THE URBANA CITY CODE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, that:

Section 1. The following sections of the Urbana City Code are herewith and hereby repealed:

- (a) 21.37 Lewdness and Indecency
- (b) 21.38 Lewdness and Indecency -- indecent exposure, indecent dressing and nudity
- (c) 21.39 Lewdness and Indecency -- writings, drawings, paintings, etc.
- (d) 21.46 Lewdness and Indecency -- sales and exhibits

Section 2. This ordinance shall be effective immediately upon its passage and approval by the Mayor.

This Ordinance is hereby passed by the affirmative vote, the "ayes" and "nays" being called of a majority of the members of the Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, at a regular meeting of said Council on the 18th day of Dec-, 197 2 .

PASSED by the City Council this 18thday of

197 2 .

APPROVED by the Mayor this 20 day of <u>Alexender</u>

Charles M. Zipprodt, Mayor

1972.